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	97-4950

Pentagon Reservation Maintenance Revolving Fund

Appropriation Description and Instructions



REVOLVING FUNDS

SECTION I GENERAL

	TREASURY ACCOUNT

	Symbol
	Title

	97 X 4950
	Pentagon Reservation Maintenance Revolving Fund


	This fund was established to provide for real property maintenance, operations, protection construction, repair, alteration and related activities for the Pentagon Reservation. This appropriation has an indefinite period of availability.


SECTION II CODE AND TITLE INFORMATION

Period of Availability Indefinite
VALID LIMITATIONS

	TITLE
	LIMIT
	FISCAL YEAR

	Washington Headquarters Services (WHS)
	2000
	X

	WHS-Operations
	2020
	X

	WHS, RRMC (for FY 2013 and prior use only)
	2001
	X

	WHS, Pentagon Force Protection Agency (PFPA)
	2015
	X


BUDGET PROJECT CODES:

The following Budget Project Code Table identifies valid budget project codes and their detail association with related accounting classification data elements:





Budget Project Code Table

	BGFY
	TMFY
	POA
	DP
	BS
	LMT
	PY
	BA
	BP
	BUDGET ACTIVITY/PROJECT TITLE

	19**
	OPEN
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	00000000000
	Operations

	2004
	OPEN
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01000000000
	Operations

	2016
	Open
	Xx
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	03
	03000000000
	PFPA Operations

	2016
	Open
	Xx
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	05
	05000000000
	WHS Capital

	2016
	Open
	Xx
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	07
	07000000000
	PFPA Capital

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1100000
	Cleaning

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1300000
	Electric, POL, Diesel, Telephone

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1400000
	Maintenance

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1500000
	Repairs and Alterations

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1600000
	Physical Security

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1700000
	Other Services

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1710000
	Cafeteria Support

	2004
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX1800000
	Administration

	2007
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	01
	01PX9200000
	PX920

	19**
	2015
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	02
	00000000000
	Renovation

	19**
	OPEN
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	ZZ
	ZZ000000000
	Undistributed Disbursements/Collections

	19**
	OPEN
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	ZZ
	ZZ100000000
	Unallocated Funds

	19**
	OPEN
	XX
	97
	4950
	2000
	
	ZZ
	ZZ200000000
	Undistributed Recoveries
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